	8	V At A	ri 11 :11	
		Suos:	ULAGOOS	-
LATIONAL Assessment Centre 2	sairlous milloya	. Dute & Timo Com	pleted . Dono	ρ'ι,
Dute In: 10 08 2021 16:55	Jep desemplon	Date to time		
12 1 No: NBA 171240 83 06 14	SAS cilling		18. 8	-
Veh No. MP 19806D.	E-inallife jule this, Alot	lu1)		•
0.0 A · 0.8/00/ 2021 D200	1-Motor Claim Vorin	- lu		
Total and	1-Motor W/O (Williat	DD this TP (bis)		11.4 10.5
()1) (II)! Reporting Only	1-Plioto Uploaded		-	•
. 4111111111111111111111111111111111111	Assessmenusurvey Re	port		
(P Insurer:	. Asol Report by Pax!	Handlo Owner/Wish	Faxi)
Distorted Michillic Variou Micals / OM! (200	NG(,)/Non-ING(The same of the sa	
TP Hinligally Sych Not	5 3/40x	MC(,)/Non-INC(1	
Olymer / Drivers (The state of the s	.)	
	lodi () Cover Type: (
Colfrined by 1 (, Date	11, .7(110	D. 90-100VI	1
Continued by A	You Tet Slows (WO):	N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%	1,100,001	
	AVC) SHY I Munich	10()	v	
Year of teelistingstift)	THURST TO THE T	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	以更加即者特別的系統行政方	KAN TANGOLIN	
实现则从何深则即形成军役。他们的形化水体后在6.0.4.5.	- mailing midely donider	unl & अपन्ति ON Anons % lon	Labonou	
() Walle-In Cuvromar 1 Oustomer's Info	Y. Yindewoord	1 3 11 7	19	
(Mariel A rice Cuza 1 to could the this at	CJ CGCC) : Towing Co! (The same of the sa	HAUPTH CONT.
Drive-in ()/Towed-in (); Invoice	of Ara() NO(AYAVA GERREN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		1846/2011
		BAN HOLLING HATTER STATES	المالية المالي	
1) Vhhly lot Danshort Vijomanoa ()	Courtesy Car ()		, W	
1) /(1)(1) / (0) / (2)(1) / (1)	(1)			
2) QO Choole / Pour Rappir Inspection	() [00082	the live of the same of the sa		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>		-H-Marie Tarant	- WELLER STE	A-SULA-CHICALISTS
Injury :	The same of the sa	SHATOLARY THINDERGEROUS	对外的分别的	14717.1
		MINERAL STATES	XIX (4) III II E II CHE	
[32] [13] [13] [13] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2	VIIIIIA KARIMATA INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE			
			THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	TO THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH
Y	The same of the sa	TEREST VICENTIA DI CONTROLLA DI		MAIN VIVERIBLE
124.74 Department and the second		深层的	TO THE TANK	
NA2103549	THE MILES THE STATE OF THE STAT	All Abddon Importing (5)		1
			2150 2150 2150 2150	
SALAR	,	Privolestirath duvey Privolestirath duvey For helphartinat 197 Only	FLEEURY Y)	
Driver/Owner	1 1	Vorglaindumitilist Ha Only	373	
Contact No:		() TIGHTON TO THE THEY AV	\$160	
		1) HI I I I I DA 4 8 MICH ON 10 11 (1) HI (1	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Darnäged Portion!		ON! TOLALIO	x+nuv \$10	
(Company Characo)	1			
OC Checkey ph (Bush-In-Chardo):	THE THEORY WAS THE WINGS	* Not they if Control through the Try (Not they all throats Co. The (NT) Y P (Said INC) = I F) (NT) I P (Said INC) = I F) (NT) I P (Said INC) = I	ordisadou 3	D Line
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	示介层的是现代的现在	INGIDAL CONTRINCT ALL LINES AT	פועו וכחום	O MATATES!
White and the state of the stat	1	19) N1311de Nobile	Pro Charted	FEMALES
241_1	The state of the s	livolor doted	bit creation	120
11.2/3		The Control of the Co		
	, ,	Ä		
14				



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

10/08/2021 16:50 (SGT)

08/08/2021 12:00 (SGT)

Stadium Cres, Singapore

STADIUM WALK T-JUNCTION

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Singapore

Vehicle Registration Number SMP9846D

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No

TAN CHOON KAIW (CHEN CHUNJIAO) SXXXX466Z nylsaj@yahoo.com (Phone) +65-90494489 +65-90494489

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Alternative Phone No.

Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC

Mercedes Gla 180

Private use

No - Claiming third party Private car Auto 1595

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive

DMPCSNW00127382100

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

TAN CHOON KAIW (CHEN CHUNJIAO) SXXXX466Z

Date Of Birth 25/01/1979 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 11/10/2004 Driving experience 16 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Gender Female Mobile Number (Phone) +65-90494489 Alt. Phone Number +65-90494489 Email Address nylsaj@yahoo.com Address BLK 559 PASIR RIS STREET 51 #04-219 Address complement Postcode 510559 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name SIM CHEOW TEE Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Bedok Division Headquarters Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18002440000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-64443009 Police Station Address 30 Bedok North Road Singapore 469676 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PEALEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT G/20210808/7044 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident WITH OWNER Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

SBS8740X

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Bus
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No	TAN CHOON KIAW Male (Phone) +65-90494489
Address	-
Address Complement	
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMP9846D
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's \$ignature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Personnel

MITTELL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH

Time

Sketch Plan

T-Janc of Stadium Crescent & Stadium Walk

Jehicle A: SMP9846

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Vehicle B: SBS 8740X

0.0	1 -	.00	A0 . I-	λt	1	20210000	2mill		
reter	+0	police	report	110.	GH	20310808	1044		-
			,						
						ÇW-11			
				11/2/11/21					
						1			
						I			
						1			
	1								
						1			
						ì			
		1				1			
- Water						1			
						· ·			
				_				- WWW	
					-				
						-			
									1000
							1115		
						1			
								10000	
					-	- idea			750
				·					
						3			
				in in its					
						17			
									THE STATE OF THE S
						-			
								•	

Declaration

VWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Date of Acoident	: 08 08 302) Accident Time: 1200 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	T- June of Stadium Crescent & Stadium Walk
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate Mo.)	SMP9846D Vehicle Make/Model: M/B GLA180
Institution Company	China Taiping Policy No. DMPCSNW00127382100
Name of Registered Owner	Company/Individual TAN Choon Kaiw (CHEAR CHWJIBO)
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No! - Owner's NICC No. STA 034662
	Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No: 9049 4489
DRIVER'S Name	Tan Choon Kaiw DRIVER'S NRIG No: 579024662
DRIVER'S Date of Buth	35 Jan 1974 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 11 0(+ about
Relationship bet, Öwner & Driver	Sponse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Orders:
DRIVER'S Address	APT BIK 559 Pasir Ris Street 51 #04-219-5 (510559
DRIVER'S Consect No./ Alt No.	11) 9049 (489 2) -
DRIVER'S Occupation	NDOOR YOUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	nylsaj@yahoo.com
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY I RAINING & WET WAFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (including f Was the accident reported to the po Was there any video Captured by a	Passenger Name: Sim Cheow Tee Gender: M/F police? YES INO Passenger Name: Gender: M/F par camera; YES INO Any Injuries: YES / NO Injured Name: TAN Koon Kaiw
Section 1997 Control of the Control	vas being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
The state of the s	Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Wille Ber Vehicle Reg No. SBESBS 87	40 X Vehicle Reg No
	Vehicle Makeliylodek:
Many DRIVER:	Manie DRIVER:
SETÉNO. DRIVER:	IC No. DRIVER:
- DRIVER'S Contact & add	DREVER'S Contact & add:
. <u>0</u>	ther Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No:	Vehicle Reg No:
. Vehicle Make Model	Vehicle Make Woodel:
- Name DRIVER.	Name DRIVER:
IC No DRIVER	
FIRST CO. S. Televact 2 a 40	NG1498 Sifterman & with





1 of 2

Report No. G/20210808/7044

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Bedok Division HQ 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No:1800-2440000

Date/Time Report Made 08/08/2021 21:03	Vide Report No.			Station Diary No.
Name Of Informant TAN CHOON KAIW	Address 559 PASIR RIS STREET 51 #04-219 SINGAPORE 510559			SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S7902466Z	Contact N Home/Off	Agreed 1	Mobile: 90494489	-
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email Address NYLSAJ@YAHOO.COM			
Occupation Information technology project manager	Sex Female	Age 42	Date of Birth 25/01/1979	Race Chinese
Institution/School Name	Language English			
Date/Time Of Incident 08/08/2021 11:55	Location Of Incident STADIUM WALK			
Briof dotails			190	

Brief details.

On the stated date and time, I was driving my vehicle SMP9846D along stadium walk towards stadium crescent.

I was travelling straight along the right of 2 lanes.

At the junction of stadium walk and stadium crescent, I was making a right turn onto stadium crescent.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/08/2021 21:03
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. G/20210808/7044

SBS8740X was also making a right turn at the same time along the lane to the left.

I had made sure to keep in lane whilst turning. Prior to completing my right turn, I realised that said bus was edging into my lane.

Hence, I came to a stop to give way to the bus. However, the bus did not stop or slow down and still crashed into the front left portion of my vehicle.

After the accident, I started experiencing headaches and pain in my chest. As such, I went to a clinic Our Family Physician and Surgery nearby my place for treatment.

I was given 3 days MC.

Authentication Stamp

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.		
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/08/2021 21:03		
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:		





Motor Private Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 180) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MX1E

SN N

AN0679A Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00127382100

Engine No.: 27091031903502 Cha. No.:WDC 1569422J653654

1. Index Mark and Registration

SMP9846D

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

TAN CHOON KAW

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

Effective date of the Commencement of insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

23/06/2021 (00:00:00)

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25 Ex Sect. 1 - Age >= 26 6\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

22/06/2022

* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

(a) The Policyholder.
(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition of use of use of use of use of the first speed-testing, the carriage of the policy does not cover use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring the supplicable for losses occurring the Excess of the Excess of the Excess occurring the Excess of the Excess of the Excess of the Excess occurring the 6. Limitations as to use:

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings. HIRE PURCHASE CO.: GOLDBELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE. LTD.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Issued By: ABWIN PTE LTD **Authorised Officer**

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ₱3 Anson Road ₱16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

O6389 6111

@6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com